
Redlands (8-1,1-0 SCIAC) -vs- Bridgewater St. (1-8,0-0 MASCAC)
12/30/25 at South Point Arena, Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
Redlands 71

Bridgewater St. 65

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: South Point Arena, Las Vegas, NV
Referees: Everett Wilson, Bryce Melancon, Vince Kristosik

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 24 14 21 12 71
Bridgewater St. 11 13 20 21 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Zorich,Colbi * 37 7-19 0-0 2-2 4-3 7 2 4 2 1 1 16
45 Wick,AJ * 27 4-7 0-0 4-4 3-6 9 3 1 5 1 1 12
20 Hosn,Leila * 18 4-8 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 4 4 1 0 1 11
11 Perkins,Andrea * 28 3-7 2-5 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 1 1 2 10
03 McIlroy,Teagan * 37 1-6 0-4 5-6 1-7 8 1 6 4 3 3 7
24 Hicks,Carly 19 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
22 Anderson,Aliyah 15 1-7 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 5
25 McIntyre,Olivia 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
02 Facelo,Alex 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31 Shiring,Avery 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 6-26 17-18 14-29 43 17 18 17 7 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 4-9   44.44% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75% 0-6   0.00% 8-8   100.00%
3rd Quarter 9-22   40.91% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 24-67   35.8% 6-26   23.1% 17-18   94.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 O'Sullivan-Van Etten,Bridgitt * 27 6-8 0-0 3-3 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 15
20 Burchhardt,Haley * 25 3-7 0-0 4-4 1-4 5 3 2 3 0 1 10
22 von der Linden,Emilie * 27 4-6 0-0 1-2 4-10 14 4 0 2 4 0 9
21 Bartlett,Reese * 29 1-7 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 1 4
23 Bradbury,Sophie * 15 1-10 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2
13 Azoff,Savannah 24 3-11 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 5 3 0 3 9
14 Azoff,Chloe 16 3-6 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 9
10 Quinn,Emily 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 5
24 Gallagher,Mairead 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
12 Gardner,Shania 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Boudreau,Eva 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 4-15 13-16 10-30 40 17 16 18 4 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 6-9   66.67%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-5   40.00% 3-3   100.00%
Total 24-62   38.7% 4-15   26.7% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Redlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgewater St.
FOUL  by HOSN,LEILA 09:39

09:28 MISS JUMPER by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOSN,LEILA 09:14 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ZORICH,COLBI --

09:06 TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
MISS 3PTR by MCILROY,TEAGAN 08:54
REBOUND OFF by WICK,AJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HOSN,LEILA 08:42 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by ZORICH,COLBI --

08:12 MISS JUMPER by BARTLETT,REESE
REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ --
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA 08:03 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by HOSN,LEILA --

08:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:35 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,REESE

STEAL  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 07:35
07:30 FOUL  by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

GOOD FT by MCILROY,TEAGAN(fastbreak) 07:29 9-0 V 9
GOOD FT by MCILROY,TEAGAN(fastbreak) 07:29 10-0 V 10

07:13 10-2 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

06:41 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
-- ASSIST  by BRADBURY,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by WICK,AJ 06:21
06:07 TURNOVER  by BARTLETT,REESE

STEAL  by HOSN,LEILA 06:07
MISS 3PTR by HOSN,LEILA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,REESE
FOUL  by HOSN,LEILA 05:34

05:34 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
05:34 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

SUB OUT by HOSN,LEILA 05:34
SUB IN by HICKS,CARLY 05:34
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY 05:20 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by PERKINS,ANDREA --

05:10 MISS JUMPER by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY 04:57 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
FOUL  by HICKS,CARLY 04:41

04:38 MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

04:31 MISS JUMPER by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
BLOCK  by ZORICH,COLBI 04:31
REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
GOOD JUMPER by WICK,AJ 04:22 18-6 V 12
ASSIST  by ZORICH,COLBI --

04:03 MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,REESE
03:48 TURNOVER  by BRADBURY,SOPHIE

STEAL  by WICK,AJ 03:48
MISS LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCHHARDT,HALEY



FOUL  by WICK,AJ 03:41
03:41 SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
03:41 SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
03:41 SUB IN by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
03:41 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
03:22 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
03:09 TURNOVER  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by WICK,AJ 02:53
TURNOVER  by WICK,AJ 02:53
SUB OUT by WICK,AJ 02:53
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 02:53

02:33 MISS JUMPER by AZOFF,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:28 20-6 V 14
ASSIST  by HICKS,CARLY --

02:03 TURNOVER  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
MISS 3PTR by MCILROY,TEAGAN 01:53
REBOUND OFF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCILROY,TEAGAN(in the paint) 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
01:40 20-9 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BARTLETT,REESE

-- ASSIST  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 01:23 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by MCILROY,TEAGAN --

00:59 MISS LAYUP by BURCHHARDT,HALEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 00:59

-- REBOUND OFF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
00:55 22-11 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,ANDREA(in the paint) 00:46 24-11 V 13
ASSIST  by MCILROY,TEAGAN --

00:26 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,REESE
REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BARTLETT,REESE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Redlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgewater St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
10:00 SUB OUT by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
10:00 SUB IN by QUINN,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

SUB OUT by MCILROY,TEAGAN 10:00
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ANDREA 10:00
SUB IN by HOSN,LEILA 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 09:44 26-11 V 15
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,ALIYAH --
FOUL  by ZORICH,COLBI 09:33

09:33 FOUL  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
09:33 TURNOVER  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 09:17
09:17 STEAL  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
09:06 MISS 3PTR by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by AZOFF,SAVANNAH



08:34 MISS LAYUP by AZOFF,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
07:58 MISS JUMPER by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOSN,LEILA --
MISS LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
FOUL  by HOSN,LEILA 07:36

07:36 SUB OUT by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
07:36 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,REESE
07:36 SUB IN by AZOFF,CHLOE
07:36 SUB IN by BRADBURY,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by HOSN,LEILA 07:36
SUB IN by MCILROY,TEAGAN 07:36

07:36 26-12 V 14 GOOD FT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
07:36 26-13 V 13 GOOD FT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

TURNOVER  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 07:23
07:01 TURNOVER  by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
06:45 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD

GOOD FT by ZORICH,COLBI 06:45 27-13 V 14
GOOD FT by ZORICH,COLBI 06:45 28-13 V 15

06:45 SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
06:45 SUB IN by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

SUB OUT by ZORICH,COLBI 06:45
SUB IN by PERKINS,ANDREA 06:45

06:33 MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:16 FOUL  by AZOFF,CHLOE
GOOD FT by MCILROY,TEAGAN 06:16 29-13 V 16
GOOD FT by MCILROY,TEAGAN 06:16 30-13 V 17
SUB OUT by HICKS,CARLY 06:16
SUB IN by FACELO,ALEX 06:16

06:00 MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:24 MISS 3PTR by AZOFF,CHLOE

BLOCK  by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 05:24
-- REBOUND OFF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

05:18 30-16 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by AZOFF,CHLOE

05:17 FOUL  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
MISS 3PTR by FACELO,ALEX 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
04:49 30-18 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,EMILY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FACELO,ALEX 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD

04:22 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

FOUL  by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 04:21
04:21 SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
04:21 SUB IN by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
04:21 MISS FT by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:21 30-19 V 11 GOOD FT by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 04:02
04:02 BLOCK  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:55 32-19 V 13
ASSIST  by MCILROY,TEAGAN --

03:40 32-21 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by AZOFF,CHLOE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by QUINN,EMILY
03:34 FOUL  by AZOFF,CHLOE
03:34 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
03:34 SUB IN by BARTLETT,REESE

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH(fastbreak) 03:34 33-21 V 12
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH(fastbreak) 03:34 34-21 V 13
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 03:34
SUB IN by ZORICH,COLBI 03:34

03:24 MISS LAYUP by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

03:14 TURNOVER  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
STEAL  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 03:14
MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:04

03:04 BLOCK  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

02:55 TURNOVER  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
STEAL  by PERKINS,ANDREA 02:55
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,ANDREA(in the paint) 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 02:43

02:43 MISS FT by BARTLETT,REESE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 34-22 V 12 GOOD FT by BARTLETT,REESE(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
02:03 MISS JUMPER by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

REBOUND DEF by ZORICH,COLBI --
MISS 3PTR by FACELO,ALEX 01:56
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by ZORICH,COLBI --
GOOD JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 01:44 36-22 V 14

01:25 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,REESE
REBOUND DEF by FACELO,ALEX --
FOUL  by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 01:16
TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by QUINN,EMILY
01:16 SUB OUT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
01:16 SUB OUT by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
01:16 SUB IN by GARDNER,SHANIA
01:16 SUB IN by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
01:16 SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 01:16
SUB IN by SHIRING,AVERY 01:16

00:57 MISS LAYUP by BARTLETT,REESE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ANDREA --

00:54 FOUL  by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
GOOD FT by PERKINS,ANDREA(fastbreak) 00:54 37-22 V 15
GOOD FT by PERKINS,ANDREA(fastbreak) 00:54 38-22 V 16

00:54 SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
00:54 SUB IN by BOUDREAU,EVA
00:39 MISS JUMPER by GARDNER,SHANIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:22 FOUL  by BOUDREAU,EVA
00:22 TURNOVER  by BOUDREAU,EVA

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BOUDREAU,EVA

FOUL  by FACELO,ALEX 00:00
00:00 38-23 V 15 GOOD FT by AZOFF,CHLOE
00:00 38-24 V 14 GOOD FT by AZOFF,CHLOE
00:00 MISS FT by AZOFF,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by ZORICH,COLBI --



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Redlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgewater St.
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDNER,SHANIA
10:00 SUB OUT by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by AZOFF,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by BOUDREAU,EVA
10:00 SUB IN by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
10:00 SUB IN by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
10:00 SUB IN by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

SUB OUT by FACELO,ALEX 10:00
SUB OUT by SHIRING,AVERY 10:00
SUB IN by HOSN,LEILA 10:00
SUB IN by WICK,AJ 10:00
MISS JUMPER by WICK,AJ 09:47

09:47 BLOCK  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
-- REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

09:38 38-26 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADBURY,SOPHIE

MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 09:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

09:13 38-28 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BURCHHARDT,HALEY(in the paint)
08:57 FOUL  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

GOOD FT by WICK,AJ 08:57 39-28 V 11
GOOD FT by WICK,AJ 08:57 40-28 V 12

08:39 MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
08:07 40-30 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

-- ASSIST  by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
GOOD LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint) 07:48 42-30 V 12
ASSIST  by HOSN,LEILA --

07:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint) 07:10 44-30 V 14

06:52 44-32 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRADBURY,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint) 06:42
06:42 BLOCK  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

-- REBOUND DEF by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
06:37 MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,SOPHIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 06:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:35 SUB OUT by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
06:35 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
06:26 MISS LAYUP by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PERKINS,ANDREA 06:26
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by MCILROY,TEAGAN 06:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HOSN,LEILA 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:01 MISS 3PTR by BRADBURY,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint) 05:51 46-32 V 14
ASSIST  by MCILROY,TEAGAN --

05:45 TURNOVER  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
STEAL  by PERKINS,ANDREA 05:45
GOOD JUMPER by MCILROY,TEAGAN 05:36 48-32 V 16
ASSIST  by HOSN,LEILA --



05:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:33 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,REESE
05:33 SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
05:33 SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
05:33 SUB IN by QUINN,EMILY
05:33 SUB IN by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
05:33 SUB IN by AZOFF,CHLOE
05:33 SUB OUT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
05:33 SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
05:22 48-34 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA 05:07
REBOUND OFF by HOSN,LEILA --

05:03 FOUL  by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
MISS JUMPER by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint) 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by QUINN,EMILY
04:49 TURNOVER  by QUINN,EMILY

STEAL  by ZORICH,COLBI 04:49
GOOD LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:46 50-34 V 16

04:34 MISS 3PTR by AZOFF,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by HOSN,LEILA --
TURNOVER  by WICK,AJ 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
04:22 SUB IN by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
04:15 TURNOVER  by QUINN,EMILY

STEAL  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 04:15
MISS LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
03:37 50-36 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by AZOFF,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
MISS LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint) 03:24
REBOUND OFF by ZORICH,COLBI --
GOOD LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 03:15 52-36 V 16

03:04 52-38 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by AZOFF,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ZORICH,COLBI 02:45

02:29 52-40 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

GOOD JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 02:11 54-40 V 14
ASSIST  by HOSN,LEILA --

01:57 MISS JUMPER by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ANDREA --
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA 01:47 57-40 V 17
ASSIST  by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
FOUL  by PERKINS,ANDREA 01:31

01:31 SUB OUT by QUINN,EMILY
01:31 SUB IN by BARTLETT,REESE

SUB OUT by PERKINS,ANDREA 01:31
SUB IN by HICKS,CARLY 01:31

01:31 57-41 V 16 GOOD FT by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
01:31 57-42 V 15 GOOD FT by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by HOSN,LEILA 01:31
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 01:31
MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AZOFF,CHLOE
00:57 57-44 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by AZOFF,CHLOE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 00:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:40 SUB OUT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
00:40 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD

GOOD JUMPER by WICK,AJ(in the paint) 00:33 59-44 V 15
00:11 MISS JUMPER by BARTLETT,REESE

REBOUND DEF by ZORICH,COLBI --



MISS 3PTR by MCILROY,TEAGAN 00:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Redlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bridgewater St.
09:50 FOUL  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALIYAH(in the paint) 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

09:21 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by AZOFF,CHLOE
FOUL  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 08:47
TURNOVER  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 08:47

08:26 MISS LAYUP by AZOFF,CHLOE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WICK,AJ 08:26
REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint) 08:20
REBOUND OFF by ZORICH,COLBI --
FOUL  by WICK,AJ 08:11
TURNOVER  by WICK,AJ 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by AZOFF,CHLOE
08:11 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
08:11 SUB IN by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
08:11 SUB IN by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN

SUB OUT by MCILROY,TEAGAN 08:11
SUB IN by HOSN,LEILA 08:11

08:02 59-50 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
07:46 FOUL  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
07:44 FOUL  by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

GOOD FT by WICK,AJ 07:41 60-50 V 10
GOOD FT by WICK,AJ 07:41 61-50 V 11

07:41 SUB OUT by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI
07:41 SUB IN by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
07:24 TURNOVER  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 07:15 64-50 V 14
ASSIST  by ZORICH,COLBI --

06:55 64-52 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by HOSN,LEILA 06:55
SUB OUT by HOSN,LEILA 06:55
SUB IN by MCILROY,TEAGAN 06:55

06:55 64-53 V 11 GOOD FT by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
06:29 FOUL  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

06:03 FOUL  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
06:03 TURNOVER  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

TURNOVER  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 05:46
05:23 64-55 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTLETT,REESE
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
04:44 64-57 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTLETT,REESE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 04:32
REBOUND OFF by WICK,AJ --
GOOD JUMPER by WICK,AJ 04:26 66-57 V 9

04:01 MISS LAYUP by AZOFF,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ --
TURNOVER  by HICKS,CARLY 03:57



03:57 STEAL  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
03:51 MISS LAYUP by AZOFF,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKS,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY 03:40
REBOUND OFF by ZORICH,COLBI --
TURNOVER  by ZORICH,COLBI 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
03:28 MISS LAYUP by BURCHHARDT,HALEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BARTLETT,REESE
03:25 MISS 3PTR by BARTLETT,REESE

REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ --
TURNOVER  by WICK,AJ 03:20

03:20 STEAL  by BARTLETT,REESE
03:15 MISS 3PTR by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by O'SULLIVAN-VAN ETTEN
03:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:11 SUB OUT by BARTLETT,REESE
03:11 SUB IN by BRADBURY,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH 03:11
SUB IN by PERKINS,ANDREA 03:11
FOUL  by ZORICH,COLBI 03:05

03:02 66-59 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BURCHHARDT,HALEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD

GOOD JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 02:40 68-59 V 9
ASSIST  by WICK,AJ --
FOUL  by HICKS,CARLY 02:30
SUB OUT by HICKS,CARLY 02:30
SUB IN by HOSN,LEILA 02:30

02:30 68-60 V 8 GOOD FT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
02:30 68-61 V 7 GOOD FT by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

TURNOVER  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 02:19
01:58 MISS LAYUP by BRADBURY,SOPHIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCILROY,TEAGAN 01:58
REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --

01:37 SUB OUT by BRADBURY,SOPHIE
01:37 SUB IN by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI

TURNOVER  by PERKINS,ANDREA 01:30
01:30 STEAL  by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD

01:27 68-63 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HOSN,LEILA 01:15
01:15 STEAL  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

01:12 68-65 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by BURCHHARDT,HALEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AZOFF,SAVANNAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:08
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:58

00:46 TURNOVER  by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
MISS JUMPER by WICK,AJ(in the paint) 00:18
REBOUND OFF by WICK,AJ --

00:14 FOUL  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY
GOOD FT by HOSN,LEILA 00:14 69-65 V 4
GOOD FT by HOSN,LEILA 00:14 70-65 V 5

00:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:14 SUB OUT by GALLAGHER,MAIREAD
00:14 SUB IN by BARTLETT,REESE
00:10 MISS 3PTR by AZOFF,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MCILROY,TEAGAN --
00:07 FOUL  by BURCHHARDT,HALEY

GOOD FT by MCILROY,TEAGAN(fastbreak) 00:07 71-65 V 6
MISS FT by MCILROY,TEAGAN(fastbreak) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI



00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 MISS LAYUP by VON DER LINDEN,EMILI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


